lnstallment of Central Assistance for various AHP and ISSR projects approved in
various CSMC meetings under PMAY-U Mission for the financial year 2025-26 - reg.

Sir,

I am directed to issue the Mother sanction, with the approval of competent authority, to
release t50,58,20,400/- (Rupees Fifty Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Twenty Thousand and Four
Hundred only) to the State Govt. of Gujarat as 2nd I 3rd installments of Central Assistance for
various AHP and ISSR projects approved by CSMC in various meetings, for creation of Capital
Assets under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban (PMAY-U) - Housing for All (Urban)